US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS
Dredge Bid Open Quantity
District and Job Name Type Date Cubic Yards

DISTRICT ALASKA

Nome Small Boat Harbor P 12/5/1999 12,000
Wrangell Narrows B 5/12/2000 40,000
52,000

DISTRICT BALTIMORE

BALT HARB, CAPE HENRY, VA H 3/21/2000 545,000
BALT.HARB. BREW.EXT, TOLCHES B 8/15/2000 5,500,000
BALTIMORE HARBOR & CHAN, MD. B 8/31/2000 1,500,000
COLUMBIA & WASH. MARINAS B 10/18/1999 160,000
KNAPPS NARROWS, MD. P 3/23/2000 40,624
POPLAR ISL. RESTOR. PHASE Il P 2/17/2000 2,000,000
9,745,624
DISTRICT BUFFALO
Cleveland(Cuy.R.) B 11/8/2000 300,000
Dunkirk B 3/16/2000 15,000
Fairport Harbor B 2/24/2000 150,000
Huron P 3/10/2000 100,000
Irondequoit Harbor B 3/30/2000 10,000
Lorain Harbor B 3/24/2000 150,000
Oak Orchard Harbor B 3/30/2000 10,000
Sandusky B 2/18/2000 200,000
Toledo Harbor B 4/4/2000 125,000
Toledo(River) B 2/10/2000 600,000
Wilson Harbor B 3/30/2000 10,000
1,670,000
DISTRICT CHARLESTON
Calabash Creek Nav. Project P 4/6/2000 38,081
Georgetown/Port Royal Entran H 9/13/1999 1,645,200
1,683,281
DISTRICT CHICAGO
BURNS SMALL BOAT HBR, IN P 1/19/2000 170,000
CALUMET HARBOR & RIVER, IL B 3/28/2000 132,000

Government Winning

Estimate Bid
$903,016 $688,400
$3,684,618  $4,661,000
$4,587,634  $5,349,400
$2,186,500  $1,095,500
$17,159,453 $18,438,770
$8,869,267  $7,958,498
$7,177,761  $4,974,265
$474,721 $565,177

$34,794,266 $40,286,233

$70,661,969 $73,318,444

$1,062,000
$231,186
$604,750
$355,000
$146,900
$691,500
$96,960
$888,000
$579,250
$2,039,000
$116,521

$6,811,067
$525,669
$3,769,645

$4,295,314

$1,693,902
$1,421,200
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$1,615,000
$231,185
$489,000
$327,000
$146,899
$477,500
$96,959
$766,500
$408,750
$858,632
$116,521

$5,533,946

$492,150

$3,599,994

$4,092,144

$1,581,324
$1,922,680

Winning Bidder

PORTABLE HYDRAULIC DREDGING
WESTERN MARINE CONST

MANSON CONSTR. & ENGRNG CO
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
LOCAL TOWING CORPORATION
COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.
TIDEWATER CONSTRUCTION CORP

LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
TNT DREDGING INC

LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
KING COMPANY, INC.

TNT DREDGING INC

TNT DREDGING INC

TNT DREDGING INC

LUEDTKE ENGINEERING CO.

LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
M.C.M. MARINE INC.

TNT DREDGING INC

COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.
NATCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC

Status of
Business
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US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS
Dredge Bid Open Quantity Government Winning

District and Job Name Type Date Cubic Yards Estimate Bid Winning Bidder
MICHIGAN CITY HBR, IN P 1/11/2000 81,200 $658,560 $650,599 M.C.M. MARINE INC.
WAUKEGAN HARBOR, IL B 4/24/2000 50,000 $414,600 $393,900 ROEN SALVAGE COMPANY

433,200 $4,188,262  $4,548,503
DISTRICT DETROIT

ARCADIA HARBOR, M P 3/16/2000 4,000 $37,100 $47,000 KING COMPANY, INC.

BIG BAY HARBOR, Ml B 3/24/2000 12,500 $86,725 $75,993 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

CASEVILLE HARBOR, MI (8A) P 3/16/2000 22,000 $174,085 $245,136 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

CLINTON RIVER, MI B 8/22/2000 52,000 $785,100 $866,400 MALCOLM MARINE

DETROIT RIVER, MI (EO&LL) B 4/4/2000 200,000 $1,611,450 $870,669 LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
DULUTH-SUPERIOR HBR MN&WI B 2/11/2000 89,000 $840,100 $879,641 BILLINGTON CONSTRUCTION CO.INC
GRAND HAVEN HBR, MI (OUTER) P 3/4/1999 27,500 $178,950 $150,750 KING COMPANY, INC.

GREEN BAY HARBOR, WI B 7/18/2000 102,000 $1,579,250 $1,493,333 ROEN SALVAGE COMPANY
HARRISVILLE HARBOR, MI (8A) P 8/11/2000 10,000 $133,695 $133,695 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

HOLLAND HARBOR, MI (INNER) P 3/29/2000 50,000 $515,950 $656,000 KING COMPANY, INC.

HOLLAND HARBOR, MI (OUTER) P 3/4/1999 21,000 $114,950 $85,000 KING COMPANY, INC.

LELAND HARBOR, MI P 2/22/2000 15,000 $65,200 $77,500 KING COMPANY, INC.

LEXINGTON HARBOR, MI (8A) P 3/16/2000 28,000 $245,136 $174,085 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

MANITOWOC HARBOR, WI B 4/28/2000 13,500 $141,125 $141,125 ROEN SALVAGE COMPANY
MENOMINEE HARBOR, WI B 5/19/2000 17,000 $117,750 $137,361 RYBA MARINE CONSTRUCTION CO.
ONTONAGON HARBOR, Mi P 3/14/2000 56,000 $374,900 $348,800 TNT DREDGING INC

PENTWATER HARBOR, MI P 2/22/2000 20,000 $85,200 $133,150 KING COMPANY, INC.

SAGINAW RIVER, MI B 3/10/2000 138,000 $887,600 $1,114,800 LUEDTKE ENGINEERING CO.
SAUGATUCK HARBOR, Ml P 3/29/2000 20,000 $128,000 $130,000 KING COMPANY, INC.

SOUTH HAVEN HARBOR, Ml P 12/7/1998 7,014 $31,500 $31,500 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

ST CLAIR RIVER, M B 8/8/2000 116,300 $1,119,878  $2,049,118 LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
ST JOSEPH HARBOR, MI (8A) P 12/7/1999 30,000 $202,402 $202,402 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

TWO RIVERS HARBOR, WI P 9/26/2000 45,000 $265,730 $322,500 KING COMPANY, INC.

WHITEFISH POINT, MI P 3/24/2000 13,000 $98,150 $79,000 M.C.M. MARINE INC.

1,108,814 $9,819,926 $10,444,958
DISTRICT GALVESTON

BIH- MAIN CHANNEL
CCCC-LAQUINTA CHANNEL
CHANNEL TO VICTORIA REACH 3
FREEPORT HARBOR- ENTRANCE
GALVESTON HARBOR CHANNEL
GIWW Galv Caus to Bastrop
GIWW-ARROYO COLO TO MUD FLAT
GIWW-BAFFIN BAY THRU MUD FLA

8/2/2000 800,000 $3,620,940 $3,167,240 KING FISHER MARINE SERV., INC.
8/22/2000 800,000 $3,647,030 $2,729,460 MIKE HOOKS INC.
9/8/2000 1,500,000 $13,478,730  $9,003,918 MIKE HOOKS INC.
7/6/2000 2,000,000 $5,015,446  $2,399,234 BEAN HORIZON & STUYVESANT JV
1/19/2000 4,000,000 $4,691,602  $3,755,420 MIKE HOOKS INC.
7/27/2000 2,500,000 $8,324,736  $7,719,169 KING FISHER MARINE SERV., INC.
12/28/1999 1,000,000 $2,093,362 $1,967,027 KING FISHER MARINE SERV., INC.
12/10/1999 1,079,000 $1,171,810 $1,234,260 MIKE HOOKS INC.
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US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS
Dredge Bid Open Quantity Government Winning

District and Job Name Type Date Cubic Yards Estimate Bid Winning Bidder
GIWW-CHANNEL TO HARLINGEN P 4/25/2000 800,000 $2,400,450 $1,945,990 KING FISHER MARINE SERV., INC.
GIWW-MAIN CH.MATAGORDA BAY P 10/5/1999 500,000 $2,347,400 $1,927,360 WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
HGNC LOWER BAYOU P 3/30/2000 11,300,000 $26,843,028 $18,959,913 BEAN HORIZON & STUYVESANT JV
HGNC UPPER BAY P 12/9/1999 6,200,000 $36,729,624 $22,356,016 WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC)
HSC- SIMS BAYOU TO TURNING B P 5/31/2000 325,000 $1,946,282  $2,379,500 WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
MOC, Nav Chan, Impound Basin P 2/25/2000 800,000 $1,144,800 $1,366,000 WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
MSC-C to PtLavaca & Hbr Ref P 12/1/1999 1,000,000 $765,240 $631,330 MIKE HOOKS INC.
SNWW, OUTER BAR AND BANK H 10/20/1999 2,500,000 $5,166,570 $3,071,750 WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
SNWW- JETTY CHANNEL P 8/16/2000 1,500,000 $1,865,400 $1,850,100 WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
SNWW-Sabine-Neches Canal P 8/22/2000 855,000 $2,426,287  $1,156,740 KING FISHER MARINE SERV., INC.
TRINITY RIVER-CH.TO ANAHUAC P 2/15/2000 300,000 $1,525,250 $1,807,070 JESCO CONSTRUCTION CORP
39,759,000 $125,203,987 $89,427,498
DISTRICT HUNTINGTON
PORTSMOUTH HARBOR P 6/25/2000 50,000 $132,880 $141,800 MIDWEST DREDGE & EXCVATING INC
50,000 $132,880 $141,800
DISTRICT JACKSONVILLE
AGUADILLA U 5/30/2000 68,000 $913,788 $964,270 LOCAL TOWING CORPORATION
AIWW, NASSAU CO, SAWPIT H 8/10/2000 214,000 $2,427,100 $1,283,980 MARINEX DREDGING CO
ARECIBO HBR P 2/9/2000 150,000 $1,906,325 $1,906,325 GREAT LAKES DRDG & DOCK/SOUTH
BREVARD CO BEC, PHASE 1 P 7/28/2000 1,000,000 $0 $23,004,557 GREAT LAKES DRDG & DOCK/SOUTH
CANAVERAL BARGE CANAL P 6/27/2000 200,000 $2,083,000 $1,087,500 LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
CANAVERAL HBR, '00 B 3/15/2000 250,000 $2,024,000 $2,488,310 WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC)
FERNANDINA HBR I.C. B 6/1/2000 309,000 $1,638,000 $1,851,130 WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC)
JACKSONVILLE HBR, '00 H 5/25/2000 2,500,000 $13,186,800 $9,340,510 B+B DREDGING CORPORATION
PALM BEACH HBR, '00 Y 12/23/1999 35,000 $990,000 $929,728 NATCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ST LUCIE INLET, MD B 4/2/2000 239,000 $2,088,000 $3,220,380 WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC)
ST. PETERSBURG HBR H 7/18/2000 600,000 $8,010,000 $8,237,000 WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
TAMPA HARBOR, YBOR P 7/20/2000 545,000 $5,952,000 $4,611,810 WRIGHT DREDGING CO.
TAMPA HBR, CUT-G, F, J1, 8A P 4/21/2000 750,000 $3,410,100 $3,410,100 LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
6,860,000 $44,629,113 $62,335,600
DISTRICT LITTLE ROCK
MCCLELLAN KERR ARK RIVER P 11/12/1999 835,000 $3,342,580 $2,651,250 CARTER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

835,000 $3,342,580 $2,651,250
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FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS

District and Job Name
DISTRICT LOS ANGELES

CHANNEL ISLANDS MAINT. DRDG.
OCEANSIDE MAINT. DREDGING

DISTRICT LOUISVILLE

Ohio Riv Open (4 yr opt)

DISTRICT MEMPHIS

MISS. RIVER & HARBORS
WHITE RIVER

DISTRICT MOBILE

Bayou Cassotte Extension
Black Warrior and Tombigbee
Bon Secour River

Gulfport Harbor

Mobile Harbor Bay/Bar #1-00
Mobile Harbor Bay/Bar #4-00
Mobile River

Pascagoula Harbor/River
Tenn-Tom Waterway 2000
Wolf/Jourdan/Bayou Portage

DISTRICT NEW ENGLEND

Block Is., Harbor of Refuge
Piscataqua River

Saugus River, MA

US COAST GUARD, NEW HAVEN CT
Union River, Maine

Wells Harbor, Maine

Dredge
Type

TV TUVTUUITITTUTUTOUTW®
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Bid Open
Date

7/25/2000
8/29/2000

2/11/2000

5/9/2000
5/2/2000

9/28/2000
2/3/2000
10/18/2000
12/21/1999
2/29/2000

3/2/2000
4/11/2000
3/6/2000
9/15/2000

11/18/1999
9/11/2000
5/16/2000

3/7/1999
9/18/2000
6/27/2000

US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

Quantity

Cubic Yards

5,400,000
628,000

6,028,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

2,400,000
1,600,000

4,000,000

819,000
2,500,000
350,000
2,000,000
2,250,000
1,000,000
800,000
725,000
2,000,000
198,000

12,642,000

40,000
10,000
92,000
12,800
73,900
179,900

408,600

Government Winning

Estimate Bid
$16,898,380 $16,698,000
$4,203,552  $4,660,000
$21,101,932 $21,358,000
$3,255,250  $3,463,784
$3,255,250  $3,463,784
$2,803,658  $3,073,015
$2,035,061  $1,392,200
$4,838,719  $4,465,215
$3,340,503  $4,165,960
$3,715,438  $3,828,704
$1,302,292  $1,293,968
$2,941,405  $2,982,400
$5,913,487  $4,665,250
$2,603,708  $2,193,032
$2,902,765  $2,451,600
$2,033,967  $2,314,900
$2,598,580  $3,198,032
$1,824,381  $2,099,000
$29,176,527 $29,192,846
$560,000 $497,000
$400,365 $491,016
$2,944,400 $3,274,780
$288,000 $205,184
$1,070,500 $1,422,575
$1,880,010 $2,339,250
$7,143,275  $8,229,805
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Winning Bidder

MANSON CONSTR. & ENGRNG CO
MARATHON CONSTRUCTION CORP

LUHR BROS. INC.

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
CARTER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

BEAN STUYVESANT, LLC

MIKE HOOKS INC.

LAKE MICHIGAN CONTRACTORS, INC
WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)

BEAN HORIZON & STUYVESANT JV
B+B DREDGING CORPORATION
BEAN HORIZON & STUYVESANT JV
MIKE HOOKS INC.

HENDRY CORPORATION

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO

BURNHAM ASSOCIATES, INC.
WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC)
GIBSON & CUSHMAN DREDGING CO.
THAMES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
BURNHAM ASSOCIATES, INC.
GIBSON & CUSHMAN DREDGING CO.

Status of
Business
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US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS
Dredge Bid Open Quantity
District and Job Name Type Date Cubic Yards

DISTRICT NEW ORLEANS

3 RIV ORL FBAY PAL FBAY BR H P 11/5/1999 700,000
ATCH RIV BAR CHAN CY FY2000 P 8/24/2000 6,000,000
ATCH RIV BAY/BAR LSD CUTT-1 P 5/25/2000 2,000,000
BERWICK BAY LSD CUTTER 1-00 P 5/8/2000 400,000
BY TECHE E&W CALUMET FLOODGT B 2/15/2000 20,000
CALC RIV BAR CH LSD HOP 1-00 H 10/28/1999 8,000,000
MERMENTAU RIV MI 6.5 TO 1.2 P 6/22/2000 1,020,000
MISS RIV SOUTH PASS CY P 2/26/1999 4,000,000
MISS RIV SWP LSD HOPPER 4-00 H 5/2/2000 2,300,000
MISS RIV SWP LSD HOPPER 5-00 H 6/29/2000 2,300,000
MISS RV N.O. HAR LSD CT 3-00 P 5/23/2000 700,000
TIGER PASS MI 7.3 TO 14 CY99 P 8/24/1999 1,000,000
28,440,000
DISTRICT NEW YORK
BUTTERMILK CHANNEL H 7/26/2000 112,000
GLEN COVE CREEK B 8/4/2000 45,720
Jamaica Bay B 9/5/2000 250,000
KVK & Newark Bay, Area 4a N 2/10/2000 179,000
KVK & Newark Bay, Area 7 B 7/21/2000 1,151,000
Lake Montauk Harbor B 1/26/2000 51,600
RARITAN RIV-ARTHUR K CUT-OFF B 6/19/2000 112,000
RARITAN RIVER, NJ B 6/26/2000 310,000
2,211,320
DISTRICT NORFOLK
JAMES RIVER - ALL REACHES P 6/6/2000 1,000,050
NORFOLK HARBOR-45'/50'CHNL P 1/25/2000 290,000
RUDEE INLET - VIRGINIA BEACH P 2/29/2000 59,740
TANGIER CHANNELS P 4/11/2000 65,000
USCG INTEGRATED SPT COMMAND P 7/26/2000 325,000
WATERWAY ON COAST OF VA P 8/30/2000 138,000
1,877,790
DISTRICT PHILADELPHIA
C&D CANAL/UPPER CHESAPEAKE B 8/17/2000 916,158
DEL RIV PHILA-SEA P 6/29/2000 2,625,000

Government
Estimate

$2,043,500
$1,429,000
$5,281,272
$1,012,879

$110,500
$2,618,792
$2,756,520
$9,650,000
$2,009,866
$1,835,524

$783,970
$3,536,200

$33,068,023

$657,845
$919,286
$2,147,983
$24,000,000
$23,367,000
$480,171
$644,541
$1,666,656

$53,883,482

$3,451,200
$1,332,100
$656,082
$469,600
$1,374,930
$782,930

$8,066,842

$5,573,919
$3,905,581

Winning
Bid

$1,394,800
$1,410,000
$5,679,950
$852,051
$56,950
$3,374,250
$2,206,226
$8,410,884
$1,594,846
$1,893,435
$926,225
$2,753,000

$30,552,617

$879,040
$628,000
$1,571,840
$22,543,000
$27,775,000
$822,220
$568,870
$2,246,907

$57,034,877

$2,057,000
$1,364,200
$489,610
$426,500
$943,790
$566,750

$5,847,850

$4,286,995
$3,181,250
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Winning Bidder

PINE BLUFF SAND & GRAVEL CO.
WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)
WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)

MIKE HOOKS INC.

WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)

B+B DREDGING CORPORATION
MIKE HOOKS INC.

CENTRAL GULF CONTRACTORS
MANSON CONSTR. & ENGRNG CO
MANSON CONSTR. & ENGRNG CO
WEEKS MARINE, INC.(GULF)

MIKE HOOKS INC.

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
BALLARD LINDSAY CONTRACTING
B+B DREDGING CORPORATION
WEEKS DREDGING & CONTRACTING |
DONJON MARINE COMPANY, INC.
GIBSON & CUSHMAN DREDGING CO.
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.

COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.
MARINEX DREDGING CO
COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.
ALL STATE ENVIRONMENTAL DRDG
MARINEX DREDGING CO
COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.

WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC)
NORFOLK DREDGING COMPANY

Status of
Business
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US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS

Dredge Bid Open Quantity Government Winning Status of  Number
District and Job Name Type Date Cubic Yards Estimate Bid Winning Bidder Business  of Bids
GREAT EGG HARBOR/PECKS BEACH P 7/25/2000 2,500,000 $13,444,889 $10,291,000 GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO. L 3
MURDERKILL RIVER P 7/11/2000 40,000 $381,528 $288,500 BARNEGAT BAY DREDGING COMPANY E 4
NJ INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY P 2/29/2000 350,000 $1,769,689  $1,332,550 BARNEGAT BAY DREDGING COMPANY E 2
SALEM RIVER H 5/9/2000 100,000 $1,222,307 $789,075 B+B DREDGING CORPORATION S 2
SCHUYLKILL RIV. NAV. CHANNEL P 7/6/2000 241,483 $1,589,568  $1,125,932 NORFOLK DREDGING COMPANY L 3
WILMINGTON HARBOR P 3/15/2000 550,000 $1,089,349 $1,052,571 NORFOLK DREDGING COMPANY L 3
WILMINGTON HARBOR EMERGENCY P 11/9/1999 232,000 $457,651 $562,649 WEEKS MARINE, INC (ATLANTIC) L 1
7,554,641  $29,434,481 $22,910,522
DISTRICT PORTLAND
Baker Bay/Skipanon River B 9/14/1999 560,000 $2,150,800 $2,599,900 HICKEY MARINE ENTERPRISES S 1
Depoe Bay P 11/5/1999 13,200 $141,960 $109,820 PORTABLE HYDRAULIC DREDGING E 5
North Coast Contract H 4/13/2000 1,550,000 $4,570,759  $3,976,000 MANSON CONSTR. & ENGRNG CO L 4
Tillamook Boat Basin Ent. P 1/6/2000 29,000 $173,760 $115,410 NEHALEM RIVER DREDGING E 2
2,152,200 $7,037,279  $6,801,130
DISTRICT SAN FRANCISCO
Oakland Harbor (In & Out) B 3/17/2000 476,468 $7,231,575 $7,529,234 DUTRA DREDGING CO. L 2
476,468 $7,231,575  $7,529,234
DISTRICT SAVANNAH
BRUNSWICK ENTR ADV WIDNER P 2/18/2000 1,300,000 $1,952,748  $2,727,750 BEAN STUYVESANT, LLC L 3
EAST RIVER P 10/22/1999 450,000 $829,206 $744,945 WRIGHT DREDGING CO. E 1
SAV HBR STA50 TO 112.5 P 9/18/2000 3,700,000 $11,955,082 $12,182,638 NORFOLK DREDGING COMPANY L 2
SAVANNAH & BRUNSWICK ENT CHL H 10/25/1999 2,000,000 $4,769,570 $4,683,900 MANSON CONSTR. & ENGRNG CO L 3
7,450,000 $19,506,606 $20,339,233
DISTRICT SEATTLE
E Waterway Deepening Stage 1 B 10/20/1999 265,000 $5,531,720 $6,738,360 WILDER CONSTRUCTION S 4
265,000 $5,531,720  $6,738,360
DISTRICT VICKSBURG
MISSISSIPPI RIVER HARBORS P 3/21/2000 850,000 $2,240,049  $2,669,750 PINE BLUFF SAND & GRAVEL CO. L 2
OUACHITA & BLACK RIVERS P 2/15/2000 750,000 $1,737,140 $1,825,400 PENTZIEN. INC. S 4
RED RIVER WATERWAY P 3/2/2000 3,000,000 $3,088,800 $3,151,950 PINE BLUFF SAND & GRAVEL CO. L 2

4,600,000 $7,065,989  $7,647,100
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FISCAL YEAR 2000 CONTRACT AWARDS
Dredge
Type

District and Job Name
DISTRICT WILMINGTON

AIWW INLET CROSSINGS

AIWW INLET XINGS
MAINTENANCE DREDG MOTSU
MANTEO SHALLOWBAG BAY (OB)
MILE HAMMOCK

SILVER LAKE/MANTEO

WILHBR NW 96 ACT -BIG ISLAND
WILHBR NW 96 ACT(OUTER BAR)
WILM & MHC (OCEAN BARS) EMER
WILM& MHC (OCEAN BARS)
WILMINGTON HBR ANCHORAGE BAS

Dredge Type

B Bucket

D Dustpan

H Hopper

N Nonconventional
P Pipeline

ITIITITUOWI T UI®TUDO

S Sidecaster

W Combination - All Types
X Pipeline & Bucket
Y Pipeline & Hopper
Z Hopper & Bucket
u undefined

Bid Open
Date

12/22/1999
10/2/2000
12/3/1999
6/19/2000
9/18/2000
12/7/1999
7/20/2000
7/13/2000

1/9/2001
12/7/1999
7/31/2000

US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS
DREDGING CONTRACTS AWARDED

Quantity
Cubic Yards

476,000
264,000
1,211,000
300,000
300,000
400,000
2,191,000
6,534,000
1,000,000
2,930,000
800,000

16,406,000

Government Winning
Estimate Bid

$3,380,000 $2,924,000
$2,064,000 $2,124,000
$5,459,000 $5,380,990
$964,000 $727,118
$1,818,300 $2,055,000
$2,115,000 $2,179,146
$55,000,000 $56,201,150
$22,100,000 $13,640,420
$2,846,500 $1,661,250
$10,125,000 $7,476,460
$3,622,000 $2,943,710
$109,493,800 $97,313,244

Status of Business
E Emerging Small
L Large
S Small
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Winning Bidder

COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.
COTTRELL ENGINEERING CORP.

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.

NATCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
EASTERN DREDGING & CONST. CO.
MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC.

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CO.

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC
NATCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SOUTHERN DREDGING CO., INC.

Status of
Business

mrrrCcoOonOrronoomn

Number
of Bids
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